CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

80-10-9-.02 Definitions

80-10-9-.16 Responsibilities of Structural Pest Control Permittees for
Subterranean Termite Control Work

80-10-9-.18 Real Estate Transaction Report-Official Alabama Wood Infestation
Inspection Report

80-10-9-.20 Termite Treatment Requirements

Date Filed: February 19, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,

2008.
B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rules:
190-X-1-.18 Fees
190-X-2-.11 Renewal of License
190-X-2-.13 Lost or Destroyed License or Name Change

Date Filed: January 29, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,
2008.

C. CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR GENERAL
Amended Rule:
230-X-1-.06 Joint Venture
Date Filed: January 30, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,

2008.
D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools

Date Filed: February 12, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
Certified Amended Rules:

335-3-5-.06 State Clean Air Interstate Rule (CAIR) SO2 Trading Program
General Provisions

335-3-5-.07 CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR SO2 Sources

335-3-5-.11 CAIR SO2 Allowance Tracking System

335-3-5-.13 Monitoring and Reporting

335-3-5-.14 CAIR SO2 Opt-In Units

335-3-8-.16 CAIR NOx Annual Trading Program

335-3-8-.17 CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx Sources



Date Filed: February 24, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,

2008.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)
Certified Amended Rules:

335-3-8-.18
335-3-8-.21
335-3-8-.23
335-3-8-.25
335-3-8-.30
335-3-8-.32
335-3-18-.01
335-14-1-.02
335-14-1-.03
335-14-2-.01
335-14-2-.03
335-14-2-.04

Chapter 335-14-2

335-14-3-.03
335-14-3-.04
335-14-3-.09

Chapter 335-14-3

335-14-4-.01
335-14-4-.03
335-14-4-.04
335-14-4-.05
335-14-5-.03
335-14-5-.04
335-14-5-.05
335-14-5-.08
335-14-5-.10
335-14-5-.14
335-14-5-.15
335-14-5-.19
335-14-6-.02
335-14-6-.03
335-14-6-.04
335-14-6-.05
335-14-6-.06
335-14-6-.08
335-14-6-.10
335-14-6-.14
335-14-7-.13
335-14-7-.14

335-14-8-.02

335-14-11-.02
335-14-11-.03
335-14-17-.05
335-14-17-.06

CAIR Permits

CAIR NOx Allowance Tracking System

CAIR Monitoring and Reporting

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Trading Program

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Tracking System
CAIR NOx Ozone Season Monitoring and Reporting
General — Permits Regulation

Definitions and References

Petitions for Equivalent Testing or Analytical Methods for Delisting
General

Characteristics of Hazardous Waste

Lists of Hazardous Waste

Appendix IX — Wastes Excluded Under 335-14-1-.03(2
Pre-Transport Requirements

Recordkeeping and Reporting

Transfrontier Shipments of Hazardous Waste for Recovery with the
Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development
Appendix I — Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest and Instructions
General

Hazardous Waste Discharges

Financial Requirements

Transfer Facility Requirements

Preparedness and Prevention

Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures

Manifest System, Recordkeeping, and Reporting

Financial Requirements

Tank Systems

Landfills

Incinerators

Special Provisions for Cleanup

General Facility Standards

Preparedness and Prevention

Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures

Manifest System, Recordkeeping, and Reporting
Groundwater Monitoring

Financial Requirements

Tank Systems

Landfills

Military Munitions

Conditional Exemption for Low-Level Mixed Waste Storage,
Treatment, Transportation, and Disposal

Permit Application - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facilities
Standards for Small Quantity Handlers of Universal Waste
Standards for Large Quantity Handlers of Universal Waste
Standards for Used Oil Transporter and Transfer Facilities
Standards for Used Oil Processors and Re-Refiners

Date Filed: February 24, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,

2008.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)



Certified Repealed Rule:

Chapter 335-3-21  Control of Mercury Emissions

Date Filed: February 24, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31,
2008.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Repealed Rules:

420-2-2-.02 Trauma Center Standards

420-2-2-.05 Trauma Care Regions

420-2-2-.06 Alabama Regional Trauma Advisory Councils

Date Filed: February 18, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

Certified New Rules:

420-2-2-.01 General

420-2-2-.02 Trauma Center Standards

420-2-2-.03 Trauma Center Designation

420-2-2-.04 Statewide Trauma Advisory Council
420-2-2-.05 Trauma Care Regions

420-2-2-.06 Alabama Regional Trauma Advisory Councils
420-2-2-.08 Patient Entry Criteria for pre Hospital Providers
420-2-2-.09 Statewide Trauma Registry

420-2-2-.10 Centralized Dispatch and Communication System
420-2-2-.11 Air Ambulance Activation Requirements
420-2-2-.12 Quality Assurance/Quality Improvement
420-2-2-.13 Confidentiality

Date Filed: February 18, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

Amended Rule:

465-X-4-.04 Fees

Date Filed: February 4, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:
482-1-091-.32 Producer Licensing and Training Requirements
482-1-109-.05 Continuation of Appointments of Producers and Service

Representatives
Date Filed: February 11, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
Amended Rule:

488-X-1-.02 Fees

Date Filed: February 24, 2009



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

500-X-2-.14 Continuing Education

Date Filed: February 9, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.

NURSING BOARD
Amended Rule:
610-X-2-.10 Definitions, Continuing Education for Licensure

Date Filed: February 23, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 610-X-10  Continuing Education for Licensure

Date Filed: February 23, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

NURSING BOARD (cont.)

New Rule:

Chapter 610-X-10  Continuing Education for Licensure

Date Filed: February 23, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
810-3-176-.01 Composite Returns of Alabama S Corporations
810-5-1-.236 God Bless America Distinctive License Plates

Date Filed: February 5, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.

Repealed Rules:
810-3-14-.11 Severance Pay Exemption
810-3-15-.27 Net Operating Loss Carryback or Carryover

Date Filed: February 5, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.

New Rules:

810-3-15.2-.01 Net Operating Loss Carryback or Carryover

810-3-19.1-.01 Severance Pay Exemption

Date Filed: February 5, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.



